PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2624038

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE\	W ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CO	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA	I			
Name Execution Date					
UNIVERSITE DE MONCTON				06/19/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΛTΑ				
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA				
Street Address:	800 KING EDWARD AVENUE, ROOM 3042				
City:	OTTAWA, ONTARIO				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	K1N 6N5				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 10548		548739			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)371-2540					
Phone: 2023712600					10548739
Email: selmer@skgf.com, dcadieux@skgf.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C					
Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW					\$40.00
Address Line 1:	1100 N	EW YORK	K AVENUE, NW		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			K AVENUE, NW DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		<u>о</u> Р
	WASHI	NGTON, [40
Address Line 4:	WASHI	NGTON, I	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
Address Line 4:	WASHI	NGTON, I	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 56.0420000/RWE/SLE		
Address Line 4:	WASHI	NGTON, I 155 STE /Ste	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 56.0420000/RWE/SLE EPHANIE L. ELMER		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas Université de Moncton (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose address is Campus de Moncton, Moncton, New Brunswick, E1A 3E9, Canada, was the owner of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA04/00389 filed March 15, 2004 entitled "Antioxidant Producing Bacterium and Uses Thereof" (hereinafter "the Patent Application") and of all right, title and interests in and to the inventions described therein, all patent application(s) claiming the benefit of priority thereof (such as United States Patent Application No. 10/548,739), and of all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions, and of all corresponding rights, interests and privileges flowing therefrom;

Whereas on or about June 19, 2013, University of Ottawa (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having offices at 800 King Edward Avenue, Room 3042, Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 6N5, Canada, finalized an agreement with Université de Moncton to take assignment of the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, the inventions described therein, all patent application(s) claiming the benefit of priority thereof, all letters patent that may be granted therefor, and all corresponding rights, interests and privileges flowing therefrom;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it did sell, assign, and transfer, and by way of further assurance, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, including in and to the inventions described therein, all patent application(s) claiming the benefit of priority thereof, and to all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-examination, reissues or extensions thereof, and to all corresponding rights, interests and privileges flowing therefrom, all said patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as said patents could have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;

Assignor agrees at said Assignce's, its successor's, assign's or legal representative's request and expense, at any time, to execute such documents and do such acts, as may be required to obtain, perfect, maintain and enforce rights referenced herein.

Moneton Assignment Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 031694 FRAME: 0062

Université de Moncton

a a construction and a start of the start of t Signature of Authorized Signing Officer

Title of Authorized Signing Officer (print or type) SIGNED at ________, Canada, _____, Country this day of <u>Handler</u> <math>de d.

Statement by Witness

I. Martin C. Kedda 196 , hereby DECLARE that I was personally present and did see the Authorized Signing Officer for the Assignor who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above assignment.

<u>Alama Surger 2015 200</u> Signature of Witness Date

Moncton Assignment Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 031694 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 11/21/2013